
* Livestock market and auction news
Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Jan. 13

Report suppliedby USDA
Compared to last week Slaughter

Steers and Heifers finished 1.00-
2.00 higher. Cows 1.00-2.00higher.
Bulls remained steady. Trade
during the week fairly active with
buyers adjusting live bids in direct
response to the daily ad-
vancements in wholesale channels.
Buyers continue selectiveness in
regards to YG 4’s and muddy
conditions. Also midweek run of
Cows down slightly from previous
trading sessions. Majority of
supply good to qiostly choice
Steers and Heifers with 18% Cows.
Receipts this week about 2900 as
compared to 2535 last week and
2573 a year ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Choice,
few Prime 24 1025-1300 lbs. 58.50-

Couple packages 1100-1275
wlbs. 60.50. Few part loads and load

mostly YG 4’s some carrying mud
58.00- Good and Choice 2-3
1000-1275 lbs. 57.00-59.00. Good
54.0058.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice, few Prime 2-4 950-1150 lbs.
58.0050.00, closing 59.0050.00. Part
load near 1300 lbs. at 59.25. 300-950
lbs. 57.0059.00. Several lots and
part loads mostly YG 4’s and
muddy 55.0057.00. Good and
Choice 2-3 850-1050 lbs. closing
57.0058.50. Good 53.0057.00.

COWS: At midweek Utility and
Commercial 15 36.00-41.00. Cutter
34.00- Caimer and low Cutter
on DA.M nn

BULLS: YG 1-2 1100-2100 lbs.
42.00- Individual 2350 lbs.
Monday.

Belleville Auction
Wednesday, Jan. 12

#
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE: 140. Compared with
lastWednesday's market: SI. cows
.50-2.00 higher. SI. steers: one
Standard at 53.00; few Utility 41.00-
4640. SI. cows; Utility & com-
mercial 37.75-41.60; Cutters 35.75-
38.75; Canner & L. Cutter 33.25-
35.75; Shells down to 31.60. SI.
bulls; couple Yield Grade No. 1,
875 & 1160 lbs. 44.00 & 44.10.

CALVES: 154. few Good 75.00-
87.00; Standard & good 70-100 lbs.

46.00- few Utility 50-80 lbs.
40.00-

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 85-
130 lbs. 70.00-106.00, mostly 85.00-
100.00;few Hoi. Heifers 100-120 lbs.
70.00-76,00.

HOGS: 157. Barrows and gilts
steady to .25 higher. US No. 1-2
57.50- No. 1-3 200-260 lbs.
56.50- one lot No. 2-3 250 lbs.
at 55.00; Sows: few US No. 1-3 320-
500 lbs. 48.00-50.00. Few Boars
35.00-38.25.

FEEDER PIGS: 345. US No. 1-3
35-45 lbs. 41.00-50.50; No. 1-3 5050
lbs. 50.50-54.50; one lot No. 1-3 115
lbs. at 67.00per head.

SHEEP: 15. Few Good & low
Choice 60-110 lbs. wooled lambs
43.00- couple t0,52.00. Few SI.
ewes: 11.00-18.00.

HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS;
600.00- per head.

GOATS; 5 few Large Goats 27.00-
55.00 per head.

JolietCattle
Thursday, Jan. 13

Report suppliedby USDA
CATTLE: Friday through

Wednesday’s salable receipts 3150;
5 days lastweek 3162; sameperiod
ayear ago 3306. Trading moderate
for the week. Slaughter Steers
ended the week mostly 1.50higher,
instances 2.00 higher compared
with Wednesday of last week.
Slaughter Heifers 1.50-2.00 higher.
Cows closed the week steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 341200-1350 lbs.
59.5050.50, load 60.75,2 loads 61.00
Monday; 61.5052.00 Wednesday.
Choice 2-3 1150 lbs. load 62.25
Wednesday. Choice 24 1050-1300
lbs. 59.00-60.00 Monday; 59.5051.00
Wednesday. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 1000-1300 lbs. 58.00-59.00
Monday; 59.00-59.50 Wednesday.
Load mostly Choice 2 1400 lbs.
Holsteins 52.00 Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; Load
Mixed Choice and Prime 3-4 1110
lbs. 59.75 Wednesday. Choice 2-4
900-1100 lbs. 57.50-58.75, load 59.00
Monday; 58.00-59.25 Wednesday.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 850-1000
lbs. 56.0057.50 Monday; 56.50-58.00
Wednesday.

COWS: Cutter St Utility 1-333.00
36.00 Monday. Boning Utility 1-2
36.00, few 37.00 Monday. Canner St
Low Cutter30.00-33.00 Monday.

New Holland
Sales Stables

Friday, Jan. 7
Report supplied by auction

A total of 416 head were sold at
the specialjrale, which attracted
buyers from as far as California.
Other buyers came from New
York, Virginia, Maryland, other
neighboring states and Penn-
sylvania.

Work
Tn. 2 loads pairs 2300-4000,

singles 700-1600; 111. pairs 1425-
2800, singles 800-950; Ohio pairs
1850-2150, singles 500-1100; New
York singles 400-1260; Va. pairs
2100-3000, singles 775-1225; Va.
pairs 1500-2000, singles 600-1000;
Pa. pairs 1500-2300, singles 850-
1150; Ohio pairs 2100-3700, singles
850-1150; Tn. pairs 1425-3400.

Mules
In. pairs 1450-4400.

Driving
Ky. 975-1050; Pa. 575-1075; New

York 675-800; Pa. 650-800; Ky. 800-
1200.

Driving 500-1000; Work pairs
1300-1850, singles 530-1125; Mules
pairs 1600-2400,singles650-1200.

Oklahoma Cattle
’Thursday, Jan. 13

Report suppliedby IJSDA
Feeder steers and heifers

averaging steady. Bulk supply
medium frame 1 thru 2 250-700 lb.
Feeder steers and 250-500 lb.
heifers. Cows and bulls near 15
percent of actual auction sales of
996 head. Limited numbers offered
in anyone gradeor weight group.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
few large frame 1250-500 lbs. 71.00-
76.50, few lots 375-435 lb. 76.50-
79.00; 500-700 lb. 64.0088.00 largely
66.50-68.00; few 700-750 lb. 65.90-
66.90; lot fleshy 1025 lb. 59.80.
Small frame 1 605 lb. 63.00.
Medium andLarge frame mixed 1-
2 285-365 lb. thin 69.50-74.00; 500-600
lb. 62.7565.75. Large frame 2
holsteins 500-535 lb.52.0082.25; 625-
825 lb. 48.00-50.60.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
few large frmae 1 250-500 lb. 57.00-
64.00, couple lots 399-400 lb. 64.10-
65.00; few 500835 lb. 58.0081.30.
Small frame 1 450-575 lb. 53.00-

Sanderson fert

55.80. Medium few large frame
mixed 1-2 300-500 lb. 53.0059.00;
500-750 lb. 52.75-58.25. Medium and
largeframe 2 400-675 lb. 48.75-53.25.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder steers
and heifers under 500 lb. 2.00-4.00
higher; over 500 lb. 2.00-3.00
higher. Slaughter cows weak to
1.00 lower. Cow demand Good late
with Utility and Commercial 2-4
ranging from34.00-37.50. Cutter 1-2
32.25-36.50. Canner and Low-Cutter
26.50-33.00. Slaughter bulls fully
3.00 lower. Bull demand very light
in late trading. YGI-21100-1500 lb.
41.0047.00; few 1500-1850 lb. 47.00-
47.25, individual 1850 lb. 50.00.
Salable receipts this week
estimated at 23,900 head; last
weeks actual receipts 13,405 head;
last years comparable week 8,035
head. Feeder steers and heifers
made up 91 percent of the total
run; cows andbulls near9 percent.

East CoastCarlot
Wednesday, Jan. 12

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Prime special fed veal not well
established. Undertone generally
steady. Good and Choice boning
veal steady to 2.00 higher; in-
shipped 2.00 to 4.00 higher. Com-
pared to last week, lambs 5.00 to
8.00 higher, most advance on
weightsover 55 lbs.

VEAL CARCASS
Prime (Special Fed)

Hide On
220-280 lbs. nosales reported.

Good & Choice
Boning Type

Hide On
Northeastern Suppliers: All

steady to 2.00 higher. 65-75 lbs.
82.00; 55-64 lbs. 80.00; 45-54 lbs.
78.00; 35-44 lbs. 76.00; 34 lbs. down
74.00.

Inshipped: All 2.00-4.00 higher.
71-80 lbs. 88.00; 81-70 lbs. 86.00; 51-
GO lbs. 84.00 ; 41-50 lbs. 82.00; 30-40
lbs. 80.00.

LAMB CARCASS
Choice A Prime 3-4

9 Loads
Compared to last week: 55 lbs.

down 125.00-128.00,5.00 higher; 55-
65 lbs. 120.00-122.00, 5.00-7.00
higher; 65-75 lbs. 115.00-118.00,5.00-
8.00 higher; 60 lbs. down 120.00-

ILIZER
January 1983 Tractor Trailer Truckload Bag Price List

Analysis Price
Per Ton

5-20-20 158.00

Analysis

CURED AND
PROCESSED MEATS

No sales reported.

Price Analysis Price
Per Ton

10-20-20 168.50
12-24-24 190.00
12-12-12 149.00
16-16-16 173.00
19-19-19 193.50
10-20-10* 161.00
10-30-10* 185.00

Per Ton
20-10-10 167.00

6-24-24 173.50
6- MAP 185.00
7- MAP 180.00
7- MAP 203.50
8- 188.50
8-32-16* MAP 200.00

* May require mil

28-13-13* 206.00
5-10-10* 123.00
0-26-26* 174.00
0-26-24* W/B 181.50
0-15-30* 150.50
0-15-30* W/B 159.50

limum order Bulk Discoun

h
*

Analysis Price
Per Ton

30-10-10* 201.50

46-0-0(Urea) 196.00
0-46-0 (TSP) 184.5a
00-60 (Potash) 137.75
18-46-0(DAP) 215.50
13-52-0* 229.50

it Available

Price Increase - January 23rd - *2.50 per ton

Is WeatherA Problem?
Pre-payment locks in today’s prices & permits

delivery over the next 7 weeks.
Custom Mixing Service Available

FERTILIZER SALES

Delivery Rates, Field Seeds, Chemicals & Baler
Twine Prices Available...
CALL TOLL FREE

No order too small ifour trailer truck is coming
your way.

StarRt. Box 51
Latrobe, PA 15650

800-442-6822
412-539-2689 Ask ,or Frank

(answering service late eves. & Sunday)

Note ■ M*rktt condition*may c*uie pric«l to chine*vriklxxX notier Th«atov« price* will b*honored throu»ti1/21/83.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 15,1983—A15

123.00; 2 loads 55 lbs. down 126.00,
late January delivery.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, Jan. 11

Report supplied by auction
BUTCHER COWS: Steady to ISO

higher. High Yield 40.5041.50;
Standard & Utility 37.0040.50;
Canners 35.00-38.00; Shelly 36.00
Down. Slaughter Bulls- Few Good
to 51.25. Fed Steers- Choice 950
1100 lb. 55.50-58.00; Good Holsteins
50.0053.25; Standard 42.0048.00.
Fed Heifers- Choice 55.75; Good to
53.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: Good
demand for all classes. US #l-2 215-
245 lb. 56.0057.00; 1 lot 279 lb. 52.00;
320390 lb. 48.0049.00. Sows- 300550
lb. 45.5050.00. Boars- 500650 lb.
40.0040.25, lot345 lb. to 40.75.

VEAL CALVES; Choice 78.00-
89.50; Good 65.00-78.00; Stocky &

Thin 55.00 Down; Killers 80-100 lb.
46.00-52.00; Weak & Rough 45.00
Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Holstein Heifers few to
67.00. Holstein Bulls 95-120 lb. 60.00-
78.00.

LAMBS: Choice & Prime (New
Crop) 110 lb. to 58.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Light Supply.
Steers- Good & Choice 400-600 lb.
53.00-59.00. Heifers- Good & Choice
400-600 lb. 48.00-52.00. Bulls-
Medium Quality 500-650 lb. 41.00-
46.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Steady
prices. By the head-15-30 lb. 20.00-
31.00. 30-50 lb. 36.00-48.00. By the
lb- Small lots 120-155 lb. 45.00-
50.00. Two lots 170-182 lb. 55.00-
61.00. Stock boars 160-240 lb. 46.00-
51.50.

HAY. STRAW
GRAIN, FKEWOOD

AUCTION
Planning to begin
in Jan. 1983, in
the Westminster
MD area. People
interested in sell-
ing or buying

Please Call
KEVIN E.TASTO

301-374-4067

ATTENTION
GROWERS!

We are now
offering

excellentprices

PLASTIC
MULCHING

FILM
Deadline to order at

booking prices is
January 21,1983

ZIMMERMAN'S ANIMAL
HEALTH SUPPLY
RD #4, Box 141

Wood Corner Road
Lititz, Pa. 17543
717-738-4241


